1
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49 621 776-0 • USA +1 330 4253555 • Singapore +65 67799091 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
D
at
e
of
 is

Supplementary information EC-Type Examination Certificate, Statement of Conformity, Declaration of Conformity and instructions have
to be observed. This information can be found under www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type code/model number
L H C – R 2 – – E M – E X
Approvals
EX ¬ ATEX II 1/2 G EEx ia IIC T4/T6
Display
B basic version without display
D display version
Electronical output
I2 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA
2L 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA with OV protection
IH 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART
HL 2-wire, 4 mA ... 20 mA, HART with OV protection
PA PROFIBUS PA
PL PROFIBUS PA with OV protection
Housing and cable entry
P plastic housing with cable entry M20 x 1.5
Sensor filling media
1 standard filling
2 filling for food application
Media touching materials
S stainless steel 1.4571
H Hastelloy C4 (diaphragm only)
Process connection
G5 G1½A with flush mounted diaphragm, stainless steel 1.4571
N5 1½ NPT with flush mounted diaphragm, stainless steel 1.4571
M4 sanitary coupling DN40
T2 Triclamp 2"
F1 flange DN50 PN40
A2 flange ANSI 2", 150 psi
Pressure type/accuracy
R2 accuracy < 0.2 %
Pressure measurement range
1D 0 bar ... 0.4 bar
2B 0 bar ... 1.6 bar
2E 0 bar ... 6 bar
3B 0 bar ... 16 bar
SX special range (default settings in acc. with customer specifications)
Version
R rod version (extension acc. to the specification, max. 3 m (10 ft))
S rope version (extension acc. to the specification, max. 20 m (66 ft))
BARCON LHC
approval standards
DMT 99 ATEX E070, ¬ II 1/2 G EEx ia IIC T4/T6 EN 50014, EN 50020,
EN 50284